
 ITEM # ___17__ 
 DATE: 01-10-17  

 
 

COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
 
SUBJECT: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY SLUDGE PUMPING  
  BUILDING HEAT RECOVERY UNIT REPLACEMENT 

 
BACKGROUND:  
 
On March 22, 2016, Council awarded a contract to Mechanical Comfort, Inc. of Ames, 
Iowa in the amount of $99,100 for the replacement of the Sludge Pumping Building Heat 
Recovery Unit at the Water Pollution Control Facility. 
 
All work under this contract was completed in accordance with the plans and 
specifications on December 22, 2016. One deduct change order was issued in the 
amount of $1,400, bringing the final construction cost of the project to $97,700.  A copy 
of the Engineer’s Certification of Completion is attached. 
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 
1. Approve completion and authorize final payment, in accordance with the contract, to 

Mechanical Comfort, Inc. of Ames, Iowa. 
 
2. Do not accept completion of the Heat Recovery Unit replacement project at this time. 
 
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
Work for the project has been completed in accordance with plans and specifications, 
and the engineer has provided a Certificate of Completion.  
 
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt 
Alternative No. 1 as described above. 
 
 




	17
	17 attachment

